

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17898/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in WP No.3195/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OP. BANK LTD., JALGAON

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Srivastav, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the petition on the date notified, i.e., 1st October, 2007.

Till that date, interim order passed by the High Court shall  
continue to operate.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.17573 of 2007.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master