

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27888/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in WP No.4109/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

LADDHA BROTHERS FILMS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun S. Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, interim order passed by the  
High Court shall continue to operate.

Place the petition on 19th January, 2009.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No.17573 of 2007.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master