

1
ITEM NO. 29

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12475/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2010 in WA No. 180/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.P.VARGHESE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

KERALA STATE COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B. Ranjeith Marar, Adv.
Mr.L.Rajesh Narayan Iyer, Adv.
Mr.K. Paarmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal 5680 of 2009.

In the meanwhile, status-quo in respect of
nature, title and possession of the suit property,
shall be maintained.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt.Registrar