

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29859/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2010 in SCA No.9938/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PAN DRUGS LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Place this petition for final hearing on 2nd
December, 2010.

The petitioners shall inform the
respondents of the fixed date of hearing.

In the meantime, pleadings shall be
completed.

...2/-

- 2 -

Place S.L.P. (C) Nos.17365/2010 and
17573/2007 as also connected matters along with
this petition.

In the meantime, the parties are directed
to maintain status quo with regard to the property
in question.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar