

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5681 OF 2009

AISHWARYA INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JALGAON MERCHANT SAHAKARI BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.A.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interim order dated 1/10/2007 is modified to the extent that the stay will be allowed to be continued provided the petitioner will deposit a sum of rupees thirty lakhs with the respondent bank within a period of twelve weeks from today.

The I.A. No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER