

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.269 OF 2011

(For prel. hearing)

PARAMHANS DHANANJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Let service be effected on the respondents in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service.

In the meantime, the respondent-Bank shall not proceed further under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, as far as the petitioner is concerned.

List this matter on 20th July, 2011, with C.A. No.5680 of 2009.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar