

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 293 OF 2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S.AREEB ROLLING MILLS PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 306 of 2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

W.P(C) NO. 308 of 2011

((With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 15/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat L.Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.5680 of 2009, which is listed
on 20th July, 2011. Let notice of this writ
petition be served on the respondents by way of
dasti service, by 19th July, 2011.

In the meantime, the respondent-Bank shall
remain restrained from proceeding further under the
provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 (in short 'the SARFESI Act') as
far as the petitioners are concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar