

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.367 OF 2011

(For prel. Hearing)

ST.MARY'S HOTEL(P) LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTTAYAM DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with W.P. (C) No.108 of 2011 and
C.A. No.5680 of 2009. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there will be an interim order
restraining the respondent-Bank from proceeding further
under the provisions of the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI), as far as the
petitioners are concerned.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar