

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 375 OF 2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

WEBB HILL RESORT P.LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Poswal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, the respondent-Bank shall
not proceed further under the provisions of
SARFAESI Act, 2002, as far as the properties of the
petitioner(s) are concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar