

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.248 OF 2012
(For prel. Hearing)

NEETA MANISH VORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.249 of 2012
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)
W.P.(C) NO.250 of 2012
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Mr. Salim Sahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.
In WP 250/2012 Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with W.P. (C) No.318 of 2010.

In the meantime, further proceedings under the
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, shall remain
stayed.

This order will govern all the three matters.

As far as Writ Petition (C) No.250 of 2012, is
concerned, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf
of the Anhyudaya Co-operative Bank Ltd., which has been made
respondent No.2. Service on the said respondent is
dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file their
counter affidavits to the writ petitions within six weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar