

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 12776/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WA No.2382/2007, of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SMT.KAMALAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA RAJYA KAIGARIKA S.BANK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,with I.A.NO.....appln .for  
impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Smt. Bharathi Raju, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with C.A.No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings  
in connection with the notice issued under Section 13(4) of the  
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and  
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the SARFAESI Act).

An I.A. has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, to  
implead the Authorised Officer, the Grain Merchants Co-operative  
Bank Ltd.No.2, Pampamahakavi Road, Chamrajapet, Bangalore, as  
party to the proceedings, which is the cooperative bank from  
which the petitioner had obtained the loan. The prayer is  
allowed. Let the said authoried officer, be impleaded as a  
respondent in the proceedings and let the cause title be amended  
accordingly.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

