

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29859/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2010 in SCA No.9938/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PAN DRUGS LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdraw the affidavit dated 29.11.2010
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request made by the counsel for
respondent No.2, the matter is adjourned by one week for filing
counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER