

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.487 OF 2012

M/S TIRUPATI GAS SERVICES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with C.A. No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, the respondent No.2-Bank shall remain restrained from proceeding further under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, as far as the petitioner is concerned.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Indu Satija)
|Court Master

|