

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHITRA SHAH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

with  
W.P.(C) 40 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

with  
W.P.(C) 41 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

with  
W.P.(C) 108 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

with  
W.P.(C) 233 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 254 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 220 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 251 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 252 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 293 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 306 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 338 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 367 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 378 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with  
W.P.(C) 375 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W.P.(C) 484 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 529 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 531 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 5 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 48 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 97 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 103 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 111 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 123 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 122 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 136 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 199 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 248 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 249 of 2011  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)  
with  
W.P.(C) 250 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 271 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 291 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 293 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 18732-18733 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 386 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 369 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
with  
W.P.(C) 371 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S.Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P. (C) 248 of 2012  
W.P.(C) 386 of 2012

Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that the copy of the pleadings have still not been served on her. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks as last chance.

The respondents may file counter affidavit thereafter.

In all the remaining cases, the served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit as last chance.

List the matters on 15.01.2013.

| | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | Registrar |

JKA