

h
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3-4 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.24479-24480/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in SCA No.2128/2011 dated
24/08/2011 in SCA No.2128/2011, MCA No.2134/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S J KANTILAL JEWELLERS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for a week, as prayed for.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar