

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29859/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2010 in SCA No.9938/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PAN DRUGS LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and prayer for interim relief and office
report)
(I.A. No. 1 is for permission to withdraw the affidavit dated 29.11.2010)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Panesar, adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.17365 of 2010 and C.A. No. 5680 of 2009
arising out of S.L.P.(C) No. 17573 of 2007 and other connected
matters.

List these matters on 18th July, 2013 (non miscellaneous
day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

