

*

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 318 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHITRA SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With W.P.(C)Nos. 40, 41, 108, 233, 254, 220, 251, 252, 293, 306, 308, 338, 367, 378, 375, 484, 529, 531/2011, 5, 48, 97, 103, 111, 123, 122, 136,199, 248, 249, 250, 271, 291, 293/2012, SLP(C)No.18732-18733/2012, W.P.(C)Nos. 386, 369, 371, 460, 461/2012, SLP(C)No.24276/2012, W.P.(C)No.490, 554, 521, 537, 557/2012, 7, 6, 36, 37, 51, 52, 58, 91, 111 and 112/2013

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P,Adv.

Ms. Malavika J.,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zavery,Adv.

Mr. Jaya Savla,Adv.

Ms.Renuka Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Kumar,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.12

: 2 :

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Ms./Mr. Ashu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. K.J. John & Co,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upahyaya,Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

...3/

Item No.12

: 3 :

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Jaya Savla,Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. S. Arvindh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.18732-733/2012 service is complete. The last chance granted to the remaining served respondents for

...4/-

Item No.12 : 4 :

filing counter affidavit is over. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In W.P(C)No.386/2012 service is complete. The respondents may file their counter affidavit. within four weeks. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In all other matters await return of notice of the unserved respondents. All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the incomplete matters on 17.7.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|