

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 10243/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 in SCA No.1730/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT STATE COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRUTBHAI HARJIBHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

( permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10244 of 2013  
( permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.  
Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with C.A.No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain  
status quo with regard to the properties forming the subject-  
matter of the proceedings under the provisions of the  
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and  
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the SARFAESI Act)

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar