

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24479-24480/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in SCA No.2128/2011 and dated 24/08/2011 in ,MCA No.2134/2011 in SCA No.2128/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S J KANTILAL JEWELLERS & ANR Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

[ONLY I.A. NOS. 3-4 FOR DIRECTIONS ARE LISTED]

Date: 02/08/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application Nos. 3-4 of 2011 are rejected.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|