

Z
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 588 OF 2013

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

M/S. HOT METAL FORGE(I)P.LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings under the
Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 shall remain stayed.

Connect with Writ Petition (C) No. 253 of 2013 - M/s.
Monarch Manufacturing Comp. & Others vs. Union of India and others.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |