

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 922 OF 2013

LALITA MOHAN TEJWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim order/directions and office report )

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

MR. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined only to the issue whether the provisions under the SARFAESI Act can be invoked against the petitioner.

In the meantime, the respondent Bank shall remain restrained from proceeding further under the provisions of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Securities Interest Act, 2002 so far as the petitioner is concerned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

