

P

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.MM-8A

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1007 OF 2013

M/S UNISTAR FORGING PVT LTD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.H. Lohiya, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, the Bank shall not proceed further under the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master