

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 5 OF 2014

M.K.SAIPRABHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 10 of 2014

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, respondent No.2 - Bank shall remain restrained from proceeding further under the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)  
| |COURT MASTER

|