

ITEM NO.MM-8A

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 40 OF 2014

BRIAN HILLARY CASTELINO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 21/01/2014 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, Adv.
Mr. Prakash C. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, the respondent-Bank shall remain restrained from proceeding further under the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest, 2002 (Sarfasi Act, 2002) as far as the petitioner is concerned.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)

| |Court Master