

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 754/2014

SANGOLA TALUKA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 756/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing in the
Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, Adv.Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivali
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice in both matters.

Dasti, in addition,

is
permitted.

In the meantime, the respondent Bank shall
remain restrained from proceedings further under the provision
s of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, so far a
s the petitioners are concerned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.14

List and tag with W.P.(C)No.252/2011 etc..

17:16:54 IST
Reason:[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER