

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 795 OF 2014

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

VANDANA RIDHESHWAR WARJURKAR & ORS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners above named.

It is submitted that Writ Petition(Civil) No. 779 of 2014, arising out similar issue, was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2014, when the Court directed to issue notice (copy of the order is enclosed herewith). The writ petition along with connected matters (main matter is W.P.(C) No. 408/2014), is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 5680 of 2009 arising out of S.L.P. (C) No. 17573 of 2007, arising out of similar issue, was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2014 (copy of signed order is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 19685 of 2007, referred to in Annexure P-4 of the writ petition, was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2008 as per computer data.

The Writ Petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR