

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 838/2014

M/S R D G MICROELECTRONICS PVT LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today
in the mentioning list.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Uday Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Quite a few matters are pending before this

Court on the identical issue, lead matter being Civil

Appeal No. 5674 of 2009, Pandurang Ganpati Ghugule

Vs. Vishwasrao Patil Murgud Sahakari Bank Ltd.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.09.19

16:02:58 IST

Reason:

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process,

2

is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the respondent No. 5 -

Shamrao Vithal Co-operative Bank Ltd. is restrained

from proceeding further under the provisions of the

Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

against the petitioners.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 5674 of
2009.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER