

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5674/2009

PANDURANG GANPATI CHAUGULE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHWASRAO PATIL MURGUD SAHAKARI BANK L.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. NO. 5683/2009 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
 C.A. NO. 5675/2009 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
 C.A. NO. 5681/2009 (S. IX) (WITH OFFICE REPORT) C.A. NO. 5682/2009
 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO.5684/2009
 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF), SLP(C) NO. 25930/2009 (S. IX) (WITH
 INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C)NO. 25929/2009 (S. IX)
 (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO. 1468/2010 (S.IV)
 C.A.NO. 4391/2010 (S. XIA) (WITH OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C)
 NO.24309/2010 (S. IX), C.A. NO. 7410/2010 (S. IX), W.P.(C) NO.
 318/2010 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT),
 SLP(C) NO. 29859/2010 (S.IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
 REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 40/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND
 OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 41/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR
 STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 61/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN.
 (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE COUNTER AFFIDAVIT AND
 STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 7295-7298/2011 (S. IVA) (WITH
 OFFICE REPORT), C.A. NO. 2440/2011 (S. IX) (WITH OFFICE REPORT),
 W.P.(C) NO. 220/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE
 REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 269/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND
 VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 293/2011 (S. X)
 (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 306/2011
 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO.
 308/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT),
 SLP(C)NO. 21260/2011 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
 REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 22304-22305/2011 (S.IX) (WITH OFFICE REPORT),
 W.P.(C) NO. 338/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE
 REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 367/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR
 DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO.
 24479-24480/2011 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT),
 W.P.(C) NO. 375/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE
 REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 378/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND
 OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 411/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR
 STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 484/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN.
 (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING INTERIM ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.

(C) NO. 531/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING INTERIM ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 529/2011 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING INTERIM ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 5/2012 (S.X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 48/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 97/2012 (S.X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 103/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 111/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING INTERIM ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 123/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 122/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 199/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 249/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 250/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 248/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING INTERIM ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 18732-18733/2012 (S. IVA) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 291/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 293/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 24276/2012 (S. IVA) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 371/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO.369/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 386/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 30568/2012 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 461/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 460/2012(S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 487/2012 (S.X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 490/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 521/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S)FOR STAY AND VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 537/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S)FOR STAY AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 554/2012 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 6/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 7/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 37/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 36/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) W.P.(C) NO. 52/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 51/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 58/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 112/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 111/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 138/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 146/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 151/2013 (S.X) (WITH APPLN.

(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 175/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 12916/2013 (S. XIA) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 179/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 181/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 13100/2013 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 191/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATION OF EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 192/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 15634-15635/2013 (S. IVA) (WITH OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 201/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO.15507/2013 (S. IX) (WITH OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 233/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND SUBSTITUTION OF RESPONDENT AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 236/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND SUBSTITUTION OF RESPONDENT AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 238/2013 (S.X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND SUBSTITUTION OF RESPONDENT AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C)NO. 248/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 253/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 250/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 17054/2013 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 18775/2013 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO. 18777/2013 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 264/2013 (S.X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 270/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 271/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 265/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 266/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 280/2013 (S. X) (WITH OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 279/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 284/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 285/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING INTERIM ORDER AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 353/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 452/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C)NO. 469/2013 (S. X) (WITH OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 588/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT), SLP(C) NO.25126/2013 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF), CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 320/2013 IN SLP(C) NO. 15507/2013 (S.IX) , SLP(C) NO. 29721/2013 (S. IX) (WITH OFFICE REPORT) , SLP(C) NO. 29720/2013 (S. IX) (WITH OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 762/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO.753/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 758/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 761/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 800/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 819/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) , W.P.(C) NO. 868/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR

INTERIM DIRECTIONS AND DIRECTIONS) , W.P.(C) NO. 877/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 922/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT) , SLP(C) NO. 35137/2013 (S. IX) (WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 1007/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 1037/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 1043/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 1044/2013 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 1045/2013 (S.X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 5/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 10/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 33/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 40/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 120/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 142/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 168/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 169/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 208/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 240/2014 (S.X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 272/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 352/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), S.L.P.(C)... /2014 CC NO. 7586 (S. IVA) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 408/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 417/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 420/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 421/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 492/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 712/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 714/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY), W.P.(C) NO. 737/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) , W.P.(C) NO. 738/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 740/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 739/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 754/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 756/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 779/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 795/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 849/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 838/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 827/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT), W.P.(C) NO. 929/2014 (S. X) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 12/11/2014 These appeals and petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner
/Appellant

MR. S. R. SINGH, SR. ADV.
MR. ANKUR PRAKASH, ADV.
MR. AVNISH SINGH, ADV.
MR. SUSHANT K. YADAV, ADV.

MR. AJIT KUMAR SINHA, SR. ADV.
MR. R. SUDHINDER, ADV.
MR. ABHISHEK PRASAD, ADV.
MR. ASHOK MATHUR, ADV.

MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADV.
MS. PRIYANKA RAI, ADV.

MR. RENJITH B. MARAR, ADV.
MS. LAKSHMI N. KAIMAL, ADV.
MR. K. L. TANEJA, ADV.

MR. DEVANSH A. MEHTA, ADV.
MR. SHISHIR DESHPANDE, ADV.
MS. SUJATA KURDUKAR, ADV.

MR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD GOYAL, ADV.
MR. T. N. SINGH, ADV.
MR. RANDHIR KUMAR, ADV.
MR. SOURABH KUMAR, ADV.

MR. N. D. B. RAJU, ADV.
MS. BHARATHI R., ADV.
MR. N. GANPATHY, ADV.

MR. JAYANT K. MEHTA, ADV.
MR. SUKSHAM CHAUHAN, ADV.
MS. MADHAVI KHURE, ADV.

MR. S. WASIM A. QADRI, ADV.
MR. ZAID ALI, ADV.
MR. L. R. SINGH, ADV.

MR. JAYANTH MUTHRAJ, ADV.
MS. MALAVIKA J., ADV.
MR. SURESHAN P., ADV.

MS. S. RAVISHANKAR, ADV.

MS. S. YAMUNAH NACHIAR, ADV.

MR. S. SADASIVA REDDY, ADV.

MS. S. USHA REDDY, ADV.

MR. V. K. BIJU, ADV.

MR. VINEET BHAGAT, ADV.

MR. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA, ADV.

MR. MUKUL KUMAR, ADV.

MR. S. S. RAY, ADV.

MS. RAKHI RAY, ADV.

MR. VAIBHAV GULIA, ADV.

MR. S. KULKARNI, ADV.

MR. M. GIREESH KUMAR, ADV.

MR. ANKUR S. KULKARNI, ADV.

For Respondent

MR. TUSHAR MEHTA, ASG

MR. B. B. SAWHNEY, SR. ADV.

MS. SUNITA SHARMA, ADV.

MR. RAVINDERA KUMAR VERMA, ADV.

MS. SUSHMA SURI, ADV.

MR. SHEKHAR NAPHADE, SR. ADV.

MR. ASHISH WAD, ADV.

MR. ANSHUMAN SRIVASTAVA, ADV.

MR. CHINMOY KHALADKAR, ADV.

MS. SHUBHANGI TULI, ADV.

MR. JAIDEEP GUPTA, SR. ADV.

MR. KULDEEP S. PARIHAR, ADV.

MR. H. S. PARIHAR, ADV.

Mr. H.P. RAWAL, SR. ADV.

MR. ABHIJEET P. MEDH, ADV.

MR. NIPUN SAXENA, ADV.

MR. SHYAM DIVAN, SR. ADV.

MR. ARJUN KRISHNAN, ADV.

MR. SANJAY KHARDE, ADV.

MR. PRESBIT SIRSHE, ADV.

MR. DEBMALYA BANERJEE, ADV.

MR. DILPREET SINGH, ADV.

MR. AVIJIT SAXENA, ADV.

MS. JAIMEET KUMAR, ADV.

MRS. MANIK KARANJAWALA, ADV.

FOR M/S KARANJAWALA & CO.

MRS. RAJANI K. PRASAD, ADV.
MS. N. ANNAPOORANI, ADV.

MR. VINAY NAVARE, ADV.
MR. SATYAJEEET KUMAR, ADV.
MR. KESHAV RANJAN, ADV.
MS. ABHA R. SHARMA, ADV.

MR. S. ARAVINDH, ADV.
MR. A. LAKSHMI NARAYANAN, ADV.

MR. TRILOKI NATH RAZDAN, ADV.

MR. SHANKAR CHILLARGE, ADV.
FOR MR. A.P. MAYEE, ADV.

MR. P.I. JOSE, ADV.
MR. VISHWANATH BAHUGUNA, ADV.

MS. PRAVEENA GAUTAM, ADV.
MR. DEEPAK TYAGI, ADV.
MS. PUSSHP GUPTA, ADV.

MR. RAJEEV K. PANDEY, ADV.
MR. RAJEEV M. ROY, ADV.

MR. MANISH PITALE, ADV.

MR. SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, ADV.
MR. SURESH DHOBHAL, ADV.
MS. MEHA AGGARWAL, ADV.

MR. NEEELA GOKHALE, ADV.
MR. NIKHIL BORWANKAR, ADV.
MR. VISHWAJIT SINGH, ADV.

MR. ANIL KUMAR SANGAL, ADV.
MR. SIDDHARTH SANGAL, ADV.

MR. CHINMOY KHALODKAR, ADV.
MS. NEHA SHARMA, ADV.
MR. DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA, ADV.

MR. PURTI MARWAHA, ADV.
MS. HENNA GEORGE, ADV.
MR. C. S. CHAUHAN, ADV.

MR. NIKHIL GOEL, ADV.
MS. NAVEEN GOEL, ADV.
MR. MARSOOK BAFAKI, ADV.

MR. SONAL JAIN, ADV.
 MS. ANINDITA SAH, ADV.
 MS. MEGHA SETHI, ADV.
 MS. HINA, ADV.

MS. NEELAM SAINI, ADV.
 MR. DILEEP PILLAI, ADV.
 MR. A.K.JAIN, ADV.

MR. SIDDHESH KOTWAL, ADV.
 MR. ANNIRUDH SHARMA, ADV.
 MS. SHREYA BHATNAGAR, ADV.

MR. D. BHARAT KUMAR, ADV.
 MR. T. BASKAR GOWTHAM, ADV.
 MR. ABHIJEET SENGUPTA, ADV.

MR. SUNIL KUMAR VERMA, MR. NIKHIL NAYYAR, MS. ANAGHA S. DESAI, MS. CHANDAN RAMAMURTHI, MS. CHARU MATHUR, MR. A. VENAYAGAM BALAN, MR. SATPAL SINGH, MR. H. CHANDRA SEKCHAR, MR. VIJAY KUMAR, MR. P. K. MANOHAR, MR. JATIN ZAVERI, MR. JAY SAVLA, MR. BANKEY BIHARI SHARMA, MR. LAKSHMI RAMAN SINGH, MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, MR. N. GANPATHY, MR. S. RAVI SHANKAR, MR. SARAD KUMAR SINGHANIA, MR. HARISH PANDEY, MR. P. S.SUDHEER, MR. MUKUL KUMAR, MR. SANJAY JAIN, MS. PRAGYA BAGHEL, MR. ANKUR S. KULKARNI, MS. KAMAKSHI S. MEHLWAL, MR. E. C. AGRAWALA, MR. GARVESH KABRA, MR. IRSHAD AHMAD, MR. M. J. PAUL, M/S. TEMPLE LAW FIRM, MR. RABIN MAJUMDER, MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, MS. ASHA GOPALAN NAIR, MR. ATUL BABASAHEB DAKH, MS. RASHMI SINGH, MR. SANTOSH KRISHNAN, MR. SUDHANSHU S. CHOUDHARI, MR. CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRIMR. H. S. PARIHAR, MR. UDAY B. DUBE, M/S. COAC, MR. ASHOK K. MAHAJAN, MR. NIRAJ SHARMA, MR. M. T. GEORGE, M/S. K. J. JOHN & CO., MR. SHREEKANT N. TERDAL, M/S. J. S. WAD & CO., MR. S. N. BHAT, MR. M. J. PAUL, MR. TAPESH KUMAR SINGH, M/S. DUA ASSOCIATES, MR. RAJEEV MAHESHWARANAND ROY, MS. PRAVEENA GAUTAM, MR. SHIVAJI M. JADHAV, MR. S. N. BHAT, MR. V. N. RAGHUPATHY, MR. C. K. SASI, MR. MOHIT KUMAR SHAH, MR. YASH PAL DHINGRA, MR. ANIL KUMAR MISHRA, MS. A. SUMATHI, MR. M. Y. DESHMUKH, MR. D. M. NARGOLKAR, MR. PIYUSH SHARMA, MR. ABHIJIT SENGUPTA, MR. SENTHIL JAGADEESAN, MR. RAVINDRA KESHAVRAO ADSURE, MR. AMOL NIRMALKUMAR SURYAWANSHI, MR. ARJUN KRISHNAN, MR. GAURAV AGRAWAL, MR. SHRIRAM P. PINGLE, MS. BHARTI TYAGI, MR. SONAL JAIN, MR. B. SUBRAHMANYA PRASAD, MS. HEMANTIKA WAHI, MR. NIRNIMESH DUBE, MR. RAJIV SHANKAR DVIVEDI, MS. ANURADHA MUTATKAR, M/S. S.M. JADHAV & COMPANY, MR. RAJESH MAHALE, MR. ANIL KUMAR SANGAL, MR. M. P. VINOD

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 13.11.2014 as part heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar