

(ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32589/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014
in CWP No. 7151/2014 passed by the High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

M/S DEV MEMORIAL EDU. TRUST AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vinay Kr.Garg,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Payal Kahra,Adv.
Mr.Vishal B.Adv.
Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on next Friday i.e. 12th December, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.12.06
12:08:04 IST
Reason: