

Listed on : 12.12.2014
Before Court No. 9
Item No. 37

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 32589/2014

M/s Dev Memorial Edu. Trust and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on next Friday i.e. 12th December, 2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 10.12.2014 filed additional affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi