

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (C) No.1020/2014

SHILPA MUKESH SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for  
the petitioner, list the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar