

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 26/2015

BHARAT LAXMIDAS DATTTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 30.03.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Vinay Navare, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Tag with W.P. (C) 1007 of 2013.

Ad-interim relief is granted on a condition that 25% of
the amount payable as on 01.01.2015 shall be paid within six
weeks from today and further 25% of the amount shall be paid
within four weeks thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

