

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1020/2014

SHILPA MUKESH SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mathews. J. Nedumpara, Adv.
Ms.S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter be listed along with C.A. No. 5674 of 2009.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER

