

Listed on : 18.02.2015  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 32589/2014**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

M/s Dev Memorial Edu. Trust and Anr. ...Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Union Of India & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.02.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Mr. Garvesh Kabra, learned counsel, started his arguments at 02.20 PM and concluded at 03.05 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned counsel, started his arguments and concluded at 03.15 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Jayant Muthraj, learned counsel, started his arguments and concluded at 03.20 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel, started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.*

*List on 18.02.2015 at 10.30 AM as Part Heard (for whole day)."*

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Nag, Advcoate has on 06.02.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 and on 17.02.2015 filed Counter Affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has on 17.02.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 5 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Neither AD cards nor unserved cover has been received from Respondent No. 2. Unserved covers have been received from Respondent No. 1 with postal remarks 'Incomplete address'.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

***p-2/Avi***