

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition (C) No(s).131/2015

JAYANTI VARAD ULLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT CO OPERATIVE BANK (MUMBAI) LTD. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009.

Status quo shall be maintained, so far as F

No.303, Status Apartment, Yari Road, Versova, Andher

(West), Mumbai-400061, is concerned.

No further coercive steps shall be taken against the  
petitioner, provided the petitioner pays 25% of

the amount payable as on 01.01.2015, as calculated by the

Signature Not Verified

respondent-Bank, within six weeks from today and further

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.03.23

15:36:52 IST

Reason: 25% of the amount within six weeks thereafter.

If the amount is not paid, as directed hereinabove,  
this order with regard to interim relief, shall stand  
vacated.

The petitioner has also submitted that the property already put to an auction may be sold by the respondent-Bank and if any amount is realised from sale of other property, the same shall be adjusted towards the dues which are to be paid by the petitioner as per this order.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar