

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7694/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015 in LPA No. 13/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RAJKOT NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABEN JAYSUKHLAL PATIRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anup Jain, learned counsel, accepts notice for
Respondent No. 1.

Tag with SLP (C).....CC 10243 of 2013.

In the meantime, the property in question shall not be
disposed of.

On an oral request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, Respondent No. 2, who is a proforma party, be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar