

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 86/2015

RAJINI BRIAN CASTELLINO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION BANK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted  
four weeks to file a counter affidavit.

List along with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009 and connected  
matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER