

ITEM NO.603

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.264/2015

RAJINI BRIAN CASTELLINO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathews N.,Adv.  
For Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Ad-interim relief, as prayed for, is granted on a condition that 25% of the amount payable as on 01.01.2015 is paid by the petitioner to the respondent-Bank within six weeks from today and a further sum of 25% is paid within six weeks thereafter.

If the amount as stated hereinabove is not paid by the petitioner, the ad-interim relief granted by virtue of this order shall stand vacated forthwith.

Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.05.08

16:38:16 IST

Reason: (Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.603

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.264/2015

RAJINI BRIAN CASTELLINO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)        Mr. Mathews N., Adv.  
                                 For Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable on 3rd July, 2015, by speed  
post.

Ad-interim relief, as prayed for, is granted on a  
condition that 25% of the amount payable as on 01.01.2015  
is paid by the petitioner to the respondent-Bank within  
six weeks from today and a further sum of 25% is paid  
within six weeks thereafter.

If the amount as stated hereinabove is not paid by  
the petitioner, the ad-interim relief granted by virtue  
of this order shall stand vacated forthwith.

Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar