

ã ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO...../2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).386/2012

RAMESH PARSHURAM JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 17/06/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[Vacation Bench]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the writ petition is listed on 13th July, 2015,
post the application also on 13th July, 2015 along with
the main matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.06.17
12:26:55 IST
Reason: