

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in
Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).264/2015

RAJINI BRIAN CASTELLINO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 23/06/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[Vacation Bench]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.. Nedumpara, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sangle, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Rajeev K. Panday, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any reason to further modify the order
dated 15.05.2015.

Application for modification of order dated
15.05.2015 is, accordingly, dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.06.23
15:12:07 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER