

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 11236/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013
in SCA No. 1730/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

U.O.I.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRUTABHAI HARAJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petition.The matter to be heard along with other connected
matters particulars whereof are given at page (B) and (C) of
the synopsis of the petition, viz., Civil Appeal No. 5680 of
2009 and other connected matters.

Signature Not Verified

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Suman Jain)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.07.04
13:30:33 IST
Reason: