

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2/2015 & 4/2015 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).264/2015

RAJINI BRIAN CASTELLINO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and recalling Court's Order and office report)

WITH

W.P. (C)No.40/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the Court's Order and appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.J. Nedumpara,Adv.
Mr. Nishant S.,Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Anil Rai,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Panday,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No.2/2015 in WP(C)No.264/2015 :

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bank that the order of this Court's dated 6th May, 2015 has not been complied with by the petitioner as 25% of the amount, which was payable within six weeks from 6.5.2015, has not been paid and the said fact has not been disputed by the learned counsel

for the petitioner.

In view of the above fact, the ad-interim relief granted on 6th May, 2015 is vacated. I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

W.P.No.40/2015 :

List the matter on 16th July, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar