

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 40/2014

BRIAN HILLARY CASTELINO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for recalling the court's order and vacating stay and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No. 2

In view of the order passed in the matter on 18.02.2015, this application has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

I.A.No. 3

The learned counsel for the applicant is not present.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bank has submitted that in spite of order dated 18.02.2015 passed in the matter, the applicant-petitioner has not made any payment and, therefore, there is no interim order which is subsisting at present.

In view of the above, I.A. No. 3 is dismissed.

Writ Petition No. 40 of 2014

The learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.

List the matter in due course.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar