

REVISED

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3/2015 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).111/2013

NEW MARIA TRANSPORT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and office report)

WITH I.A.No.3/2015 in W.P.(C)No.112/2013 (For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, learned Advocate-on-Record,  
waives notice and seeks time to file reply.

Reply to I.A. No.3/2015 in both the matters to be  
filed within one week from today.

List the matters on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3/2015 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).111/2013

NEW MARIA TRANSPORT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMs. Kusum Chaudhary, learned Advocate-on-Record,  
waives notice and seeks time to file reply.Reply to I.A. No.3/2015 to be filed within one week  
from today.List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar