

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL ATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5674, 5675, 5681, 5682, 5684 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7410 OF 2010

PANDURANG GANPATI CHAUGULE ...APPELLANT
-VERSUS-
VISHWASRAO PATIL MURGUD SAHAKARI BANK L. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Main matter i.e. Civil Appeal No. 5674 of 2009 alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th April. 2015, when the Court passed the following Order:

W.P. (C) 48 of 2012

The Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

SLP (C) NO.25126 OF 2013 :

Detagged.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. R.P. Goyal, learned Advocate-on-Record, has submitted that he has instruction to appear for Respondent No.-5-Bank and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

He shall file vakalatnama within one week and counter affidavit within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter on 06.05.2015.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive action shall be taken to recover the amount in question.

SLP(C) Nos.9102, 9979 & 10476 of 2013 :

Taken on board.

In view of order passed in Writ Petition (c) No.48/2012, these petitions do not survive and the learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the petitions.

Permission is granted.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

List all the matters on 13.07.2015 at 10.30 AM (for whole day)"

Service is complete in all the above matters.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated, this the 27th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. A.S. Desai, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate
Mr. N.R. Rao, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate
Mr. Chandana Ramamurthi, Advocate
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR