

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 111/2013

NEW MARIA TRANSPORT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order and office report)

WITH

I.A.No. 3 in W.P.(C) No. 112/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for modification of
court's order and Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory applications along with the main
matters.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.08.08
11:45:53 IST
Reason: