

> ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Civil) Diary No.

8856/2015

PARAMHANS DHANANJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 10/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

time to Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' to comply with the Office Report dated 19th June, 2015, failing which the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
Sr.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.14
10:50:17 IST
Reason: