

LISTED ON: 01.10.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.:04
ITEM NO.: 35

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27645 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. NEEL OIL INDUSTRIES

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 5674 of 2009 referred to on page B of List of Dates is pending before the Larger Bench (Copy of the Order dated 30/07/2015 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT