

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) Diary No. 17142/2015

M/S. MY HOME HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is
granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to
remove the defects.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A

(MEENAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER