

ITEM NO.603

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.4 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 588/2013

M/S. HOT METAL FORGE (I) P.LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.
Mr. Yugank Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is rejected.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER