

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2015 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 32589/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
26/09/2014 in CWP No. 7151/2014 passed by the High Court Of
Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

M/S DEV MEMORIAL EDU. TRUST AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time for compliance of order dated 18.2.2015
and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhamal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As of now the prayer made in this application
has become redundant. Therefore, I.A. No. 3 of 2015
is disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar