

â ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 868/2015

SWAMY SAMARTH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In order dated 8.1.2016 passed by this Court in this  
case in the last line of third para the words "impugned  
judgment" shall be read as "impugned demand".

Rest of the order stands.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2016.01.16  
12:04:36 IST  
Reason: