

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

858/2015

DATTATRAYA VITHOBHA SHELKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order and office report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Anil C. N., Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the parties
and perusing the contents of the Interlocutory
application for vacating interim relief, interim relief
granted on 4th January, 2016 is vacated.

I.A. 2 stands disposed of accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEELAM GULATI
Date: 2016.02.20
12:14:09 IST
Reason: