



2 and 3 are represented through Ms. Sushma Suri, Mr. C.S. Ashri and Mr. H.S Parihar, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case.

..2/-

-2-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5681 OF 2009

It is submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate respectively.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5682 OF 2009

It is submitted that the sole respondent has been served with the notice at the SLP stage but no one has chosen to appear on behalf of him.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellants has not filed statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5684 OF 2009

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate and service of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is dispensed with vide this Court Order dated 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2009.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7410 OF 2010

There are four respondents in this matter. All the respondents have been served with the notice of lodgment of petition of appeal through High Court, but no one has entered Vakalat/Appearance on their behalf so far

The Counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.S. Desai, Advocate  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate  
Mr. Uday B. Dude, Advocate  
Mr. N.R. Rao, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate  
    Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate  
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate  
Mr. Chandana Ramamurthi, Advocate  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am