

☐

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 858/2015

DATTATRAYA VITHOBHA SHELKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

One week's time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 with utmost dispatch.

List again on 25.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG