

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH,

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24309/2010

OMKAR BODY BUILDERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KHERALU NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17054/2013
(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18775/2013
(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No. 35137/2013
(With Appln.(s) for modification/ recalling of Court's Order and
Interim Relief and Office Report).

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 24309/2010

Service is complete in respect of respect of respondent no. 2
but no one has entered appearance.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for
effecting service of notice on respondent no. 1 within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Notice thereafter, be issued.

Digitally signed by

JYOTI GUPTA

Date: 2016.07.29

10:44:50 IST

Reason:

....contd.2/-

-2-

SLP(C)No. 17054/2013

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 1, 3 to 5
but no one has entered appearance.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for
effecting service of notice on respondent no. 2 within four weeks.

Notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C)No. 18775/2013

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 4 to 6 but
no one has entered appearance.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 1 to 3 within four weeks.

Notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C)35137/2013

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice on all the respondents within four weeks.

Notice thereafter, be issued.

List again on 07.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

JG