

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 858 OF 2015**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

DATTARAYA VITHOBHA SHELKE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 18.07.2016 with other matters, when the following order was passed:

"W.P.(C) No. 858/2015

The respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have filed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, no counter affidavit has been filed by counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3. Notice to respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 was issued by speed post on 20.07.2016 and as per track report of India Post notice has been delivered to respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar regarding appearance/counter affidavit.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR