

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 858/2015

DATTATRAYA VITHOBHA SHELKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015 & SLP(C) No. 27645/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gwen K.B., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/s S.M. Jadhav & Co. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 858/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1,4 & 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall also file two more sets of the petition as matter is referred to the Larger Bench within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 27645/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file two more sets of the petition as matter is referred to the Larger Bench within two weeks.

List the matter again on 06.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB