

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 In Writ Petition(Civil) No. 492/2014

M/S ADISHWARS OILS AND FATS LTD. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rakhi Ray,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,AOR

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 3 of 2016.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master