

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).247/2016

M/S. MY HOME HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for interim directions and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) *Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Gwen K.B., Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard the learned senior counsel for the
petitioner.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the auction of the
mortgaged property/dispossession of the petitioner
subject to the condition that the petitioner shall
pay 25% of the dues outstanding as on date to the
Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd. within a period of
six weeks from today and another 25% within six weeks
thereafter.(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master(Asha Soni)
Court Master

*(Appearance slip not given)