

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24309/2010

OMKAR BODY BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE KHERALU NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 17054/2013

SLP(C) No. 18775/2013

SLP(C) No. 18777/2013

SLP(C) No. 29720/2013

SLP(C) No. 29721/2013

SLP(C) No. 35137/2013

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015

SLP(C) No. 27645/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Avi Tandon,Adv.

Mr Vipin Nair,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of all the respondents and also failed to file extra copies of the petition as the matter has referred to the larger Bench, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.24309/2010

As per tracking report in respect of respondent No.1, the postal remarks shows that "Addressee moved". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the spare copy and latest particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 27645/2015

Registry to issue notice to the respondent No.1 urgently.

In all other matters, files are not received.

List the matters again on 06.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB