

~ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17935/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013
in SCA No. 1730/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRUTABHAI HARAJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

List after four weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER