

(
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17935/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/04/2013
in SCA No. 1730/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

U.O.I.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRUTABHAI HARAJIBHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 21/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to
serve spare copies to the respondents as also to file two more
complete sets of SLP paper books.

[SAROJ KUMARI GAUR] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.