

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 247/2016

M/S. MY HOME HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim directions and stay and office report)

Date : 23/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr.Navneet Patial,Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Ravindra Chingale,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 3 within two weeks.

In respect of all the respondents in I.A.No.2, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies of the I.A. in compliance to order dated 1.09.2016 of the Hon'ble Court and therefore, notice to respondents in the I.A. could not be issued. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar