

LISTING ON 29.03.2017
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24276 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Smt. Kamalamma

...Petitioner

Versus

Karnataka Rajya Kaigarika Sahakara Bank & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned matter is referred to a Larger Bench vide Court's Order dated 26.02.2016.

It is further submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been served with the notice on through registered A.D. post, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 are represented through Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate but no counter affidavit is filed.

Service on respondent No. 5 is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

Mr. N. Ganapathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ