

`Item No.6 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24276/2012  
KAMALAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA RAJYA KAIGARIKA S.BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 17935/2015  
SLP(C) No. 27645/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
Date : 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.D.B.Raju,Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Saqib Haroon,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24276/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order  
dated 29.3.2017 of this Court in respect of respondent No.5.  
List again on 9.8.2017 .

Item No.6 2

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to comply with the  
terms of the order dated 21.3.2017 of the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers  
despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be  
processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for  
further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 27645/2015

As per postal tracking report Respondent No.1 has refused to  
accept the service of notice sent to him. This refusal on his part  
constitutes proper service. No one has entered appearance on his  
behalf.

S ervice of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 6 but no  
one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that  
context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the  
Hon&#39;ble Court, under the rules.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)

Registrar

MG