

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NO.6
IN
SLP(C) NO. 32589/2014 (XIV)

M/S DEV MEMORIAL EDU. TRUST AND ANR. ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)
[FOR PERMISSION FOR ONE TIME SETTLEMENT IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDER
DATED 18.2.2015]

Date : 27-07-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor parties (s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 in Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.32589 of 2014 is dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER