

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5674/2009

PANDURANG GANPATI CHAUGULE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VISHWASRAO PATIL MURGUD SAHAKARI BANK L. &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 100141/17 IN W.P.(C) NO. 247 OF 2016 ONLY IS TO BE LISTED 13.10.2017)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 247/2016 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016 FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE [SEEKING INTERIM DIRECTIONS] ON IA 2/2016 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100141/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 102109/2017)

Date : 13-10-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties:

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, AORMr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Kartika, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. NO.100141/2017 IN W.P.(C) NO.247 OF 2016Heard the learned counsel for the applicant and  
perused the relevant material.Issue notice in the application, returnable in  
four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER