

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 14/2018

ABHAY ANANT RUDRAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE VAIDYANATH URBAN COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.4567/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official  
translation is allowed.

Rule.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009.

Interim relief, as prayed for, is granted  
subject to deposit of 50% of the dues before this  
Court within a period of four weeks from today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER