

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 100141 of 2017, and 16266 of 2018 in W.P.(C)No. 247 of 2016 are listed)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 247/2016 (PIL-W)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016 FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE [SEEKING INTERIM DIRECTIONS] ON IA 2/2016 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 100141/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 102109/2017 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 16266/2018)

Date : 06-03-2018 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Parties

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Chaubey, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Ad.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 100141 of 2017 and 16266 of 2018

Upon hearing learned counsels for the contesting parties and in furtherance of our order dated 02.09.2016 we direct the respondent-Saraswat Cooperative Bank Ltd. to accept deposit of a sum of Rs.75 lakhs to be made by the petitioner M/s. My Home Hotels Pvt. Ltd. in two equal instalments within a period of three months from today.

If deposit in terms of this order is made the premises of the petitioner which have been sealed shall be de-sealed.

I.A. No. 100141 of 2017 and 16266 of 2018 are consequently disposed of in the above terms.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER