

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,  
JALGAON

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 24405/2017 [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT] IN SLP(C) NO. 12916  
OF 2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12916/2013 (XI-A)

(FOR [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 24405/2017)

Date : 16-03-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Impleadment Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 in S.L.P. (C) No. 12916 of 2013 for  
impleadment is filed by the applicant, namely, M/s Assam  
Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd. as party respondent.

The applicant is allowed to intervene in the matter.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER