

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD., JALGAON
THE AUTHORISED OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.83622/2018 IN SLP(C)NO.32589/2014 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM)

WITH SLP(C) No. 32589/2014
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 83622/2018)

Date : 19-06-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Applicant(s)/ Appellant(s) Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D.Ram, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
For Mr. A.K.Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.No.83622/2018, returnable on 25th
June, 2018.

Mr. Harish Pandey, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.5-AICTE.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

