

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,
JALGAON THE AUTHORISED OFFICER

Respondent

(ONLY I.A NO. 83622/2018 IN SLP(C) NO. 32589/2014 TO BE LISTED
AGAINST THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32589/2014 (XIV)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 83622/2018)

Date : 02-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant/
Petitioner

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO. 83622/2018 in SLP(C) NO. 32589/2014

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners/applicants that the petitioners/applicants have deposited a sum of Rs.3,37,00,000/- (Rupees three crores thirty seven lakhs only).

Learned counsel for the respondent-Bank shall obtain instructions in the matter.

Let the matter be listed on 23.7.2018.

Status quo existing as on today, shall be maintained till then.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar