

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD., JALGAON THE AUTHORISED  
OFFICER Respondent(s)(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 12916 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S  
COURT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12916/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 13-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 12916/2013

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit.

Sole petitioner has expired. I.A. for substitution  
filed within time is allowed.

List again on 31.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
13.7.2018

rd