

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1062/2018

MOHAMMED SHAW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127639/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.127640/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Maithiu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Status quo with regard to possession, as on
today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

