

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1437/2018

GEORGE ARAKKAL AND SONS TEXTILE PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173388/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule.

Issue notice on I.A. No.173388-application
seeking *ex-parte ad interim* directions.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

