

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2191-2194/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2018 in WA No. 799/2018 28-11-2018 in WA No. 935/2018 28-11-2018 in WA No. 936/2018 28-11-2018 in WA No. 937/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MAHESH KUMAR SAHU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MALLESHWARAM COOPOERATIVE BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 25366/2019 - Permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 18-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Ms. Rekha Chandrasekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Chandrashekar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List this Civil Appeal alongwith Civil Appeal No. 5674 of 2009.

Interim stay on the same terms as order dated 26.02.2016 passed in Civil Appeal No. 5674 of 2009. In other words, the

appellant shall deposit 50% of the dues within four months from today, failing which the interim stay shall stand vacated forthwith without further reference to the court.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property subject to fulfillment of the above condition.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)