

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.23027/2019 in W.P.(Civil) No.264/2013

Alcast Foundary Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of writ petition)

Date : 01-03-2019 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the instant application after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR