

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,
JALGAON THE AUTHORISED OFFICER

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 66635 of 2019 in
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 254 of 2019

NIRMAN REALTORS AND DEVELOPERS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2019

I.A. No. 66635/2019 in W.P. (C)No. 254/2019 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent

For Applicant Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Tanvir Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No. 66635/2019 in W.P. (C)No. 254/2019 next
week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR