

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD., JALGAON

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 66635 of 2019 in W.P. 254 of 2019 to be listed on
3.5.2019)

WITH

I.A. No. 66635 of 2019 in W.P.(C) No. 254/2019 (X)

NIRMAN REALTORS AND DEVELOPERS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 03-05-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek V. Phadke, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List after three weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR