

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19035/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2018 in WP No. 7314/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S RAJESH SANGHANI AND BROTHERS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE YAVATMAL URBAN COOPERATIVE BANK LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 115364/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.  
Mr. Piyo Harold Jaimon, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s)  
rr.1Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Devanshi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

rr.3

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be heard along with C.A. No. 5674/2009.

Status quo with regard to the subject property shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. - CUM - P.S.[ VIDYA NEGI ]  
COURT MASTER