

ITEM NOS.25 + 44

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1331/2019

SUBODH AMRUTLAL SANGHVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.170056/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1339/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.170837/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 1353/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173231/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gandhi, Adv.
Mrs. Vithika Garg, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the Bank shall not proceed further under the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 431/2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER