

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,  
JALGAON THE AUTHORISED OFFICER

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY I.A. D. NO. 74547/2019 IN WP(C)NO. 431/2019 IS TO BE LISTED  
AGAINST THIS ITEM ]I.A. No. 74547/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 431/2019 (X)  
(IA No. 74547/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 29-11-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Given previous orders of this Court, we deem it just to modify our order dated 12.04.2019 and direct the petitioners to deposit 25 per cent of the awarded amount in this Court within a period of three months from today and 25 per cent within a period of six months from today. This amount shall be kept in an interest bearing short term fixed deposit of a nationalised Bank.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER