

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1062/2018

MOHAMMED SHAW & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127639/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 127640/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Nisarg Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Ms. U. Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 1007 of 2013.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

