

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10871/2010

BARIPADA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIMALA LOCHAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the issue raised in the instant appeal is identical to the issue raised in Civil Appeal No. 5674 of 2009 etc. which was referred to a larger Bench vide order passed by this Court on 26th February, 2016.

In view of the above, we direct the Registry to take this matter alongwith C.A.No. 5674 of 2009 etc.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR